

Prepared by & Return To:
Courtney Weish
Green Tree Servicing L.L.C FKA
Conseco Finance Servicing Corp T-314
7360 S. Kyrene Rd. Tempe, AZ 85283
Document Title: Deed of Trust Assignment
Grantor(s): Conseco Bank, Inc.
Grantee(s): Conseco Finance Servicing Corp
Legal Description: NW Quarter of Section 23.

Popularion (See Annie 1997)
See Annie (See Annie

Grantee(s): Conseco Finance Servicing Corp
Legal Description: NW Quarter of Section 23, Township 3 North, Range 8 East of the Willamotte Meridian
Assessor's Property Tax Parcel/Account Number: 03-68-28-2-2-0700-00

DEED OF TRUST ASSIGNMENT

6915737131

For value received, Conseco Bank, Inc. ("Assignor"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States of America, hereby assigns to Conseco Finance Servicing Corp fka Green Tree Financial Servicing Corporation 7360 S. Kyrene Rd. Tempe, AZ 85283, its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to a certain Mortgage/Deed of Trust dated 3/13/03 made by Kanneth L. Baxter, Gertie L. Baxter, husband and wife, as mortgagor(s), to Conseco Bank,Inc. as mortgagee, as filed in the offices of the County Recorder, County of Skamania, State of Washington, Auditor's File # 148129 or Book 239, Page 543, together with the Note secured by such mortgage/deed of trust on the following described property situated in the above county and state, to wit:

See attached Exhibit A. (Include Lot, Block, Plat/Section, Township & Range)

Date this September 23, 2003.

Conseco Bank, Inc.

Marsha Van Dam, Authorized Agent, Conseco Bank, Inc.

State of Arizona

County of Maricopa

As a Notary Public for the State of Arizona, I, Frances L. Dominguez, hereby certify that Marsha Van Dam personally came before me on this September 23, 2003 and acknowledged that she is an Authorized Agent of Conseco Bank, Inc., an Utah corporation, and that by the authority duly given and as the act of the corporation, the foregoing instrument was signed in its name by her.

Witness my hand and official seal dated this September 23, 2003.

Frances L. Dominguez

Notaly Public

PRINCES L. DOMPNOUEZ
Actory Public - Assona
Mancopa County
My Comm. Expires Oct 9, 2006

BOOK 239 PAGE 552.
BOOK 253 PAGE 822

EXHIBIT A

Legal Description:

see Exhibit 'A'

Parcel ID: 03-08-28-2-2-0700-00

A tract of land located in the Northwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of Section 28, Township 3 North, Range 8 East of the Millsmette Meridian, in the County of Skamania, State of Mashington, described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the North line of said Section 28, East 125 feet from the Northwest corner of the said Section 28; thence East 97.75 feet; thence South 396 feet; thence Nest 97.75 feet; thence North 396 feet to the point of beginning.

(rida)

(ISER)

95B.

D.L.B.